
 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE 2025-26   

                                                 
SERVICE DESCRIPTION UNIT FEE GST 
EQUIPMENT CHARGES  
Chairs (70 Blue) Per Chair Per 

Day $2 
Y 

Chairs (White) – price/chair 
(On application, subject to CEO approval ) 

Per Day 
$5 

Y 

Chairs (White) – price/10 chairs 
(On application, subject to CEO approval) 

Per Day 
$45 

Y 

Table (20) Per Day $5 Y 
Large Trailer (NOT car trailer) Per Day $60 Y 
Hire of equipment over long weekends  2x Per Day Charge  
    
VENUE HIRE  
Community Centre/Ovals/Facilities Refundable 

Bond $120 
 

N 
  Half Day $50 Y 
  Full Day $75 Y 
Chambers /Conference Room  Half day $50 Y 
  Full day $95 Y 
Adelaide River Access Shed Key Deposit  Refundable  $70 N 
Storage fee (insurance borne by hirer) Per Pallet $30 Y 
    
PLANT HIRE CHARGES INCL OPERATOR   Rate 

Payer  
Non-Rate 

Payer 
 

Tilt Tray Per Hour $225 $260 Y 
Transport costs  Per Km $7 $8 Y 
Portable Toilet Trailer - daily rate per day Daily rate – per 

day $700 $730 
Y 

Portable Toilet Trailer - weekly rate per day Weekly rate – 
per day $580 $615 

Y 

Portable Toilet Trailer - Refundable Bond Per Hire $615 $650 N 



ADMINISTRATION FEES 
Rate Search   $148 Y 
Advertising Community Directory   $75  
Advertising in Newsletter 2 column x 10 lines $70 Y 
 ¼ page $185 Y 
 ½ page $270 Y 
 Full page $363 Y 
Photocopying - A4 Per Sheet Black and White $0.25 Y 
  Colour $0.35 Y 
Photocopying - A3 Per Sheet Black and White $0.35 Y 
  Colour $0.50 Y 
Laminating  A4 Per Sheet $1.50 Y 
Scanning and emailing Per Page $1 Y 
  A3 Per Sheet $1 Y 
Document Binding Up to 30 pages $14 Y 
 31-50 pages $23 Y 
 Over 50 pages $28 Y 
Administrative Coordination Fee Per Hour (or part 

thereof) $54 
Y 

Printing of Shire Plan Black and White FREE N 
MARKET FEES (Pay Coordinator on site)      
Market Insurance Per Day $6 Y 
Powered Market Site Fee Per Day $6 Y 
COOMALIE ART SHOW    
Entry Fee (maximum of 3 pieces/artist) Per Item $25 Y 
    
BATCHELOR POOL  

 
  

Mon, Thu, Fri 3-6pm.  Sat 1-6pm.  Sun 12-6pm.     
General Admission:    
Adult   FREE  
Children (under 4 free)   FREE  
Pensioners   FREE  
    
POOL BOOKINGS 
Group Entry – School and Community Groups Per Child $2 Y 
 Per Adult $5 Y 
 Hirer to leave pool in neat and tidy condition. 

  

SERVICE DESCRIPTION UNIT FEE GST 



SERVICE DESCRIPTION UNIT FEE GST 
CEMETERY FEES  
Burial Plot (outright allocation) – non-refundable 
Adult Per Burial $3,090 Y 
Child Per Burial $1,545 Y 
Double Burial Plot (outright allocation) 
First Burial Per Burial $3,090 Y 
Second Burial Per Burial $1,545 Y 
Interment of Ashes – Plot or Niche wall 
Adult  $370 Y 
Child  $185 Y 
Reservations (Plot or Niche wall) – refundable 
on cancellation less cancellation fee 

 Per Site 
$370 

Y 

10% Cancellation Fee Per Site $37 Y 
Exclusive Rights Fee Per Site $1,000 Y 

 
ROAD SERVICE FEES 
Reinstatement of damaged road pavement   At Cost Y 
Permit to work on road reserve   $307 Y 
    
DOG REGISTRATION CHARGES - Town and Rural (Registration period Sep - Aug)  
Dog registered between September - August 
FULL fee 

 Per Dog  
$43 

 
N 

Dog registered between March - August PART 
fee 

 Per Dog 
$32 

 
N 

Concession card holders 50% discount *   
Desexed dogs 50% discount *   
* only one discount can be claimed per dog    

IMPOUNDED DOG FEES 
Initial impoundment fee Registered Dog $115 N 
  Unregistered Dog $215 N 
Sustenance Fee for each day kept in pound   $80 N 
VET CLINIC 
Desex Male (Cat/Dog) Concession Card FREE $100 Y 
Desex Female (Cat/Dog) Concession Card FREE $200 Y 
Consult Checkup Concession Card FREE $65 Y 
Vaccination C3   $65 Y 
Vaccination C5   $100 Y 
Flea and Tick prevention     $20 Y 
Wormer  Total Price dependant 

on weight of dog x unit 
price $6 

 
Y 

Vaccination F3 (feline)   $65 Y 
 

 



 

SERVICE DESCRIPTION UNIT FEE GST 
WASTE MANAGEMENT FEES  
Wheelie Bin Purchase 660L Per Bin $390 Y 
Wheelie Bin Purchase 240L Per Bin $132 Y 
Residential Waste 
General Waste up to 1 Tonne  FREE N 
Green Waste up to 1 Tonne  FREE N 
White Goods (incl degassed fridges) Per Item FREE N 
Fridges requiring degas Per Item $100 Y 
Tyres  
Standard Sedan Per Tyre $15 Y 
All-terrain/small tractor Per Tyre $50 Y 
Truck/large tractor Per Tyre $100 Y 
Waste Oil (motor oils, hydraulic oil, NO cooking oils) 
Residents  FREE 

(up to 
100L) 

 
N 

Non-residents or over 100L Per 20L $22 Y 
Commercial Waste 
Steel (Clean)  FREE  
Soil (Clean; by arrangement)  FREE  
Mattresses (Per item all sizes)  $45 Y 
Couch or lounge  $45 Y 
Green Waste (Clean - Minimum Fee)  $40 Y 
Green Waste (Clean per tonne)  $60 Y 
Green Waste (contaminated – minimum fee)  $80 Y 
Green Waste (contaminated – per tonne)  $190 Y 
General Waste (all vehicles per tonne)  $170 Y 
Green Waste (Contaminate with green waste)  $220 Y 
Construction Waste (by Appointment only)  $220 Y 
Optional Commercial Kerbside Pickup 660L (subject to Service Level 
Agreement in place) Per Bin $3,042 Y 

Mulch Sales 
Residential – Domestic quantity  FREE N 
Commercial Cubic 

metre $33 Y 

Disclaimer:  Disposal of listed items (tyres, batteries and sump oils) are subject to Council obtaining an 
Environmental Protection Licence. 
 



SERVICE DESCRIPTION UNIT FEE GST 
IMPOUNDED VEHICLE FEES    
Towage  Per 

occasion  
At 

Cost  
Y 

Storage Per week  $52 Y 
Administration  Per 

occasion $94 
Y 

Advertisement costs  Per ad $145 Y 
Inspector’s costs  Per 

occasion  $234 
Y 

Council vehicle use  Per 
occasion  $20 

Y 

SALE OF IMPOUNDED VEHICLES  
Administration  Per 

occasion  $94 
Y 

Advertisement costs  Per ad  $145 Y 
Inspector’s costs  Per 

occasion $234 
Y 

Council vehicle use  Per 
occasion  $20 

Y 

 

 

INTERNAL USE ONLY – PLANT USE FEES INCL OPERATOR 
 Per Unit Rate Payer  Non-Rate 

Payer 
GST 

5T Tipper Per Hour $215 $245 Y 
3T Tipper Per Hour $205 $235 Y 
Backhoe Per Hour $285 $310 Y 
Tilt Tray Per Hour $225 $260 Y 
Bobcat Per Hour $105 $120 Y 
Attachments to Bobcat Per Hour $10 $25 Y 
Transport costs Per Km $5 $6 Y 
Tractor   Per Hour $115 $130 Y 
Tractor  Per Day $625 $675 Y 
Slasher Per Hour $35 $45 Y 
Utility Per Hour $105 $115 Y 
General labour  Per Hour $100 $115 Y 

   

COOMALIE COMMUNITY BUS 
Bus - bus must be refuelled prior to 
return  

Per Day $200 $220 Y 

Bus - refuel if returned not full Per Litre $5 $5 Y 
 
 
 

    


